# BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General WV0370	ontractor Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389
	FAX COVER PAGE  W PURCHASING LIVISION TO THE COMPANY OF UNIVERSAL PURCHASING LIVISION TO THE COMPANY OF THE COM
То	
Attentio	
L	ber <u>304-558-3970</u> Date <u>9/8/11</u>
From	Toniff Vincent
	ges (Including this cover sheet)3
RE:	
<b>S</b>	RFQ Number:  Buyer:  Bld Opening Date:  Bid Opening Time:  1:30
M	WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E
	PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Uvision
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15505

9.5.	PAGE	Ť
		- 1
	1	

ADDRESS COMMESPO	NDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

REQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turng ke Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice, 304-765-5317 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA POB. FREIGHT TERMS 07/27/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 09/08/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01;30PM CAT. A ROLLINES CUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 B 962-73 \$99,590.00 RECLAMATION RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MARMET CLARK) DRAINAGE" PROJECT IN MARMET, WEST VIRGINIA, (MANAWHA CO.). A MANDATORY N SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 0:00 AM. 08/10/11 0 MATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH -BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF MANDATORY PH THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE WEATHER. SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL AN ATTENDAND POTENTIAL BIMPDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOMINENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY LURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIHICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY DETHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE THE BIDDER INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE COMPLETED T SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO MOMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-*91a5-5*317 INCIR ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



D002m

State of West Virginia
Department in Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Bix 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for MARKED NUMBER STATES

DEP15505

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A LITENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME / ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWWY, INC. 1075 Old Turne ke Road Sutton, WV 26601 304765-5317 Voice/

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TE SOF SALE 07/27/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 09/08/12/01 CAT. AMOUNT UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY DOb. LINE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO ALL POTENTIAL
THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE MERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS PREBID: SITE #1 - FO LOW WV RT. 61 TO MARMET AND PROCEED APPROX 3/4 OF A MI UP 85TH STREET. THE SITE IS LOCATED ON THE RIGHT BEHORE THE FORK IN THE ROAD BEHIND A TAN HOUSE. SITE #2 ~ EXIT 1-77 AT THE MARMET EXIT AND PROCEED EAST ON WV RT. 94. TAKE THE FIRST RIGHT OFF OF RT. 94 (THIS ROAD IS NOT MARKED) THAT LEADS TO A CEMETERY. CONTINUE PAST THE CEMETERY AND TURN LEFT ONTO SUMMIT ROAD. THE SITE IS LOCATED ON THE RIGHT APPROX. 1/4 MILE ALONG SUMMIT ROAD. SITE #3 - ENT 1-77 AT THE MARMET EXIT AND PROCEED EAST ON WV RT. 9 TAKE THE FIRST RIGHT OF OF RT. 94 (THIS ROAD IS NOT MARKED) THAT LEADS TO A CEMETERY. CONTINUE PAST THE CEMETERY AND CONTINUE ONTO WELLS DRIVE. THE SITE IS LOCATED ON THE LEFT APPROX. 1/2 MILE ALONG WELLS DRIVE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. No cash will be accepted. EXHIBIT 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE DECORPORATE DES INSCRETATION AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ADOVE LABOR ED WENDON

HOOZEA

RFQ COPY

Voice/

TYPE NAME/ADDRES HERE

BREAKAVAY, INC. 1075 Old Turppike Road Sutton, W 26601

304 765-5317

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> State of viets virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East BREAKAWAY Post Office Rox 50130 Charleston VV 25305-0130

FIGHRESTION COMMENSATIONS Quotation

DEP15505

P 4/23 PACE

[	
·	
) 🔍	
<u> </u>	
	•

AD	DE ESSIGNATION	SZKONDENO	EN OF A THE N	ON OF	
CHUCK	BOWMAN				
304-5	8-2157				

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

TITLE								ADDRESS CH				£
SIGNATURE					करणात्रकारम् कः सम्बद्धाः <u>स्थानिक</u>	TELEPHONE	1 7 PH 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		DATE			<u> </u>
					VERSE SIDE FOR				·			<b>S</b>
1	1							DOCUMENT	s			
	1-	EST FO			DUE (EXCE				ĺ	•		
	٠,,	RATION						TRATION OR				
	(PREV	AILING	AGE	RATES	APPLY TO	THIS F	ROJE	ECT.)				
					21-5A, ET		' '	UKSUANI				
					DEPARTME			R MINIMUM !	WAGE			
					N.		1	R SHALL P	- 1			
			Ш	1					j			
	HEREI		III					,,, ,	]			
					S OF THE				`''			
								ORKMANSHII NOT CONFOI				
				T .				UPON WRIT				
			2661		1		,	RESERVES				
	PROCE								-			
								NOTICE TO				
								THE FULLY				
	1		F B U II					PERFORMEI TO PROCEEI	1			
e.		- TA -	<b>  </b>		TE CONTO	CT TC T	, n-		<b>,</b> [			
	IN DI	SQUALI	CATI	ON OF	SUCH BID	١.		•	1			
•	FREE	WORKPL	E AF	FIDAV	IT WITH T	HE BID	SHAL	L RESULT	}	٠		
	VIRGI	NIA CO	Mat. F	AILUR	E TO SUBM	IT THE	SIGN	ED DRUG-				
	PROVI	SIONS	MART	ICLE	ID, CHAPT	ER 21 0	F TH	E WEST				
	AS FV	IDENCE	INF TH	E VEN	DOR'S COM	PITANCE	WIT	H THE DID	Ì			
	WITH	THE BI	HET DE	E ENU	LOSED DRU	G-FKEE BMTTTED	WURK	H THE BID				
			1 MB 6 F1	1	T .		1	COMPLAINO	E	•		
•								R THE WORK				
and the second		N FOR	E Th					ON CONTRAC				
	WEST	VIRGIN	A COD	E 21-	1D-5 PROV	IDES TH	AT:	ANY SOLICI				
LINE	Q∪	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUN	/BER		UNITPRICE		A	MOUNT	
ID OPENING DATE	: S SSS Cobbbooks	09/08	12011	iggiographic description		BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01:	30PM	assantini da nasan	10000000000
07/27				·								
CATE PRIN	TEO	ı.	AS OF SAL	•	SHIPV	A		EQB		FREIQ	HTTERMS	
			Ш									



>mZOO⊄

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRES HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Trision
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for REQ NUMBER

HADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

EZO DOC	1075 O	AKAWA Id Turnp on, WV 304-	e Road			E #0	OFF] 601 CHAF		AML&R STREET		926-049!	;	
DATE PAIN	r <b>ep</b>	ĭE.	9 OF SALE		d 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 2 2 4 4 5 6 7 4 7 4 7 5	HIP VIA			F.O.B		FREIGH	TERMS	
07/27/			<b>I</b>										
BID OPENING DATE:	Miles 11 (1914) 15 (1881) 16 (1	09/08/	11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	इंदेब संस्था		e idente inves	BID (	<u>JPENIN</u>	G TIME	<u>0 1</u>	:30PM		- W-1
LINE	OUAI	NTITY	UOP	NO ON	(TE)	MNUMBER			UNITPRICE		AM	OUNŢ	
	PERTAI WORKER A CERT	s' coi	O THIS PENSATI E FROM	ON:	VEND	OR IS	REQU	IRED T	O PROV	IDE SFUL			
		THE S CON	EMS CH	IECKE	D BEL	OW WI	LL BE	A REQ	UIREME	NT			
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI COVERA	MERCI ICE OF ID DOC AGE RE	CE: SUC GENER CONTRAC ENTS, LIRED	THE	IABIL UNLES MINIM 250,00	ITY I S OTH UM AM O.	NSURA ERWIS DUNT	NCE PR E SPEC OF INS	RIDR TO CIFIED SURANCE	IN			
	FURNIS	SH PROC DUNT E	RISK OF B UAL TO	100	ERS RI % OF T	SK - HE AM	ALL R OUNT	OF THE	SURANCE CONTR	RACT.			
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDED MATER	ID PAY TTED W R SHAL IAL BO	ALSO ALSO PROVI ETTER	THE H BI FURN 100%	STATE D AS A ISH A OF TH	OF WARD PERFO	BOND.	IRGIN: THE E BON! F THE	IA,SHAI SUCCES D AND I CONTRA	LL BE SSFUL LABOR ACT.			
	IN LI	EU OF .	BOND BOND	WILL ERSO	ONLY NAL OF	BE AL	LOWEI	FOR	PROJECT S ARE	TS NOT			
	BOND,	MAINTE(	NCE BESTHE	MAT DND: ROOF	ERIAL A TI Ing s'	BOND. 40 (2)	YEAR	RMAIN	ORMANC TENANC REQUIR	E	-		·
SIGNATURE				SEERE	Verse sid		MS AND CO LEPHONE	L SMOITIONS		DATI	Ee TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE	904   944 904   944



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDHESS HERE

State of Whit Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Sox 50130
Charlestor VV 25305-0130

mequest for

DEP15505

157 <b>P</b> )	(G)		1000
		5	

ADI	PRESS CORRE	<u>spondenc</u>	ETOAHE	NTION OF	
CHUCK	BOWMAN				
304-FF	スークリスフ				

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

E N O F	4076	REAKA 5 Old T Sutton, e,		XKO L	l I				OFF: 601 Chaf		OF A	ML&R Reet	-	4 – 9	26-049	9	
DATE PAIN	strong and enteres and ex-		M	SOFSAL			SHIP V	1			FC	<b>B</b>			FREIQH	TTERMS	
07/27/ BID OPENING DATE:		09/0	<b>all</b> 2	011				В	ID	OPEN:	ING	TIME		1 :	30PM		
LINE	QUI	NTITY		UGP	CAT NO	'n	EM:NUM					PRICE				MOUNT:	
	REXX CIT XXX CIT XX	* ADT NATIOT*  * NATE OF TORRIOT*  * NATE OF TORRIOT*  * ORATE OF TORRIO	* OPPO EX * SEESTED THE TO	R TEIL OS W * C TA CATAL TALL TALL TALL TALL TALL TAL	FORMS #1 UVX COED FORMS #1 UVX COED FORMS #1 UVX R COED FORMS FORM	TION 1/201 FYQUU E RE9 CAN ** TO E O THE OCAN ** TO E O THE WERS 7890 INCLU OCAN ** TO E O THE OF WES 7890 INCLU OCAN ** TO E O THE OF WES 7890 INCLU OCAN ** TO E O THE OF WES 7890 INCLU OCAN ** TO E O THE OF WES 7890 INCLU OCAN ** TO E O THE OCAN ** TO E O TH	FORM 3) IS TO CO RELI IREME 119 IO ONTAC RE.SC **** LICEN LICEN LICEN VIRO ONTO ONTO ONTO ONTO ONTO ONTO ONTO ON	OMBTABLEST NE SE RACVSAUS RECOMMENS TO SE RACVSAUS RECOMMENS TO SE RECOMMENS	#AC IND # * QTIRE ON TO A	OZED A A 3 A S A S WIA LSA S ITH R I C R A C I	0119 VS ANO CHED CHED *** THA INCONTAINES ORS	U MU ATA R 87 CE ** CE ** CALL NTRACT NSE M STON,	ST 4.1 THE T *** TOR TORS TAY ABO	S BER,			
	CONTR THE S COPY A PUR	UCCES OF TH	3	JL BI	DDER TRACT	WILL DRS L	BE R ICEN	egui SE P	QS. RED	У То К ТО	FURI			F			
SIGNATURE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-		SEER	verse si	DE FOR T	ERMS A		NOITION	S		loA	TE			
TITLE				N:	··	·	<u> </u>		•		AD	DRESS			TO BE NOT	ED ABOV	

SIGNATURE

TITLE



State of West virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Indision
2019 Washir fron Street East
Post Office Exp 50130
Charleston, W 25305-0130

## Request for BEONUMBER

DEP15505

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

HADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENDION OF WHICH

BREAKAW, INC. 1075 Old Turricke Road

TYPE NAME/ADDREES HERE

RFQ COPY

		itton, WY	766-5317		25304	304-9	26-0477
	Voice			SHIP VIA	Fo	<b>a</b> ngaga 38 sa 18	FAEIGHT TEAMS
DATEPRINT	- 1600 April 2000 (1900)	v postado ( <b>4.5</b> )	S OF SALE	onir via		The second state of the second second	0. 34 1 0 0.00 TO TO 0.00 A 1 TO 0.00 TO 0.00 (10 1.00 A)
07/27/ BID OPENING DATE:	2011	09/08/	B 0 1 1	BI	D OPENING	TIME 01:	30PM
e sid librariar will be turn	and the same of th		CAT	ITEM NUMBER	ruars for their section of the 6000 by.	PAICE	AMOUNT
LINE		/***	NO				
			APE	PLICABLE LAW			
	1			·		•	
	THE W	EST VI	INIA STAT	TE CODE, PURCHA	ASING DIVIS	ION RULES	<u>.</u>
	& REG	ULATIO	AND THE	INFORMATION !	PROVIDED IN	I HE	
	"REQU	EST FOR	QUOTATION	N" ISSUED BY THAUTHORITY GOVE	HE PURCHASI: Patag this	NU	
		ION IS REMENT		HOIDURAIT GUVEI	Willia IIITa		
	i			•	r la		
	ANY I	NFORMA	ON PROVI	DED IN SPECIFI	CATION MANU	ALS, OR	
	ALIV O	THED C	MEDCE VER	BAL OR WRITTEN	. WHICH CON	TRADICIS	
	OP AI	TERS T	MER INFLORMA	TITON PROVIDED	LKAM THE SA	DKCES AS	
			HE ABUV	E PARAGRAPH IS	ט מווא ענוטי	, ,10	
·	EFFEC	1 6					
	(1) N	OTICE	PROCEÉD	•			
	1		MIII	AN HARK CHECTE	IED HEREIN	IS TO BE	· ·
	COMPL	ETED W	THIN 365	CALENDAR DAYS	THE EVENT	HAT A	
	NOTIC	E IU P	TO LEED IS	EDENCE IS DEON	THEN. THE N	OTICE TO	
	PROCE	ED SHA	BE THE	SPECIFIC DATE	ESTABLISHED	IN THE	
·	PRE-C	CONSTRU	HION CONF	SPECIFIC DATE ERENCE.			
						•	
	(2)	SUARANT	AND MAI	NTENANCE;	NEUTO AFFE	TED RY	
			Hillion Andre Cit	ALS AND WORKMAD BLECT TO THE G	SHADDANTER ES	STABL ISHEL	
	HHE C	JUNIKAC Jetom d	THE RESE	ECTIVE TRADES	. IN THE A	BSENCE OF	
	A TD	ADE GUA	MANTEE CHS	RTIOM OR A SPECI	IAL IGUARANTI	E <b>E</b>	
	PPOV	TOTON.	HHE WORK.	BOTH AS TO THE	E MATERIALS	AND	
	ี พบธหา	MANSHIP	HHISHALIL UF	ON ACCEPTANCE	OF FINAL PA	ATMENI DI	
	THE	CONTRAC	HOR BE CON	NSIDERED GUARAN	ATE OF THE	L ACCEPTANCE	<u> </u>
		RACTUR He Work		THE FINAL AC	CEPTANCE NO	R THE	
	CTNA	I PAYME	HAT SHALL F	RELIEVE THE COL	NTRACTOR OF	•	
ļ	RESP	ONSTRIL	JETY FOR NE	EGLIGENCE OR F	AULT Y MATER	IALS, AND	
	FOR	DEFECTS	APPEARIN	G WITHIN THE G	UARANTEE PE	RIOD SHAL	
	1 .0 .00 80	<del>868888888</del> 86	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CONDITIONS	MU 7.135.5	

TELEPHONE

**ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE** 

TITLE

WHEN RESPONDING

304-765-5389>> **BREAKAWAY** 

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Cox 50130
Charleston WV 25305-0130

Quotation

PERMEMBEH .... DEP15505

P 8/23 PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDAM SS HERE

> BREAKAVAY, INC. 1075 Old Tumpike Road Sutton, VII 26601 4-765-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED FOB FAEIGHT TEAMS 07/27/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 09/08/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UQP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UNITPRICE AMOUNT BE REMEDIE HAT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON CE. WRITTEN NOT DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR ILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURE DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. N ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE CONTRACTOR GUARANTEE P (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME CONSTRUED ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEHINNED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMIN TION: (1) THIS (3) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN RITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT CERTIFIED N TO TERMINAT IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR HELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE | ITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TITLE



RFQ COPY

Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDRAIS HERE

BREAKAWAM INC.

1075 Old Turn to Road

Sution, WV 36601 ce, 304-765-5317

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing by ision
2019 Washirt on Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, W 25305-0130

## Request for PARTICLE BEGINNINGER

**DEP15505** 

CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TRENTION OF

**ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE** 

25304

304-558-2157

FREIGHT TERMS E O Brack Color SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TE S OF SALE 07/27/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 09/08/1001 ITEM NUMBER .AMOUNT :: UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE RECLAMATION WAF THE "MARMET (CLARK) DRAINAGE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECH ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERTY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 12 DRAWINGS NS PREPARED BY POTESTA & ASSOCIATES. AND COMPLETION: PAYMENT THE MONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION OR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEEIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECHMICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION OR PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT:
THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AM THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WIL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMMETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. L AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE HOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE NG DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, PURCHAS NO CONTHACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY State of Wilst Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25305-0130

HEYUCOLIUL PROMODER Quotation

3.1.14 11.11	ш.	75	1.3:			 •
DEP	1	5	5	O	5	

P 10/23 PAGE

A DULICUSTICO EL CARRON DE LA CONTRACTORIO DE CONTRACTORIO DE

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157.</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDNESS HERE

> BREAK WAY, INC. 1075 Old Inrnpike Road Sutton VV 26601 04-765-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED RMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 07/27/2011 BID OPENING DATE 09/0**||**||2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT A STATHICONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCT MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "SHATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION DR MTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO R OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STAUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS DR IGHWAYS, DR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE E OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOUNCITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FARRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN TH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESMEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL C. OR MUSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNIMED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL 2. PRODUCTE IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCHED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTHE CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE MRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

SIGNATURE

TITLE



RFQ COPY

Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDREMS HERE

BREAKAWAY NC. 1075 Old Turnpile Road

Sutton, WV 25 01

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Unision
2019 Washin on Street East
Post Office Ext 50130
Charleston, 107 25305-0130

304-705-5317

Request for AFGNUMBERS AND AFGNUMBER

DEP15505

PAGE

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A MENTION OF ...

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS TE SOF SALE DATE PRINTED 07/27/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE 09/08/12/01 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE. TEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DEL THE PROJECT OR, THE HIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT RODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUALITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY В. AVAMMABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS ECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUAN TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/ EXHIBIT 7 MINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS DOMESTIC AL PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$ 0,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REDUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALIMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MATH ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE SEE REVENSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

304-765-5389>> **BREAKAWAY** State of Well Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Wash goon Street East
Post Office Tox 50130
Charleston VV 25305-0130

BREAKAWAY, INC.

IJEHREST IOI TOWN REGINERAL MERENOSCOS Quotation

DEP15505

P	12	2/2	23	
PAQ	Ē	÷	1	
_	_	_		

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

N COOR	107! S Voic		npike F V 2660 4-765-	Road 1 5317		e Ho	601 CHA	57T	H ST			926~0499	
DATEPRIN	400000000000000000000000000000000000000		MS OF SAL	J.	5 t	IP VIA			F.(	38		FREIGHT TERMS	
07/27/								2051		5 5 \ · · ·			
BID OPENING DATE:	Поположения	09/08		CAT		1999 (28) (1997)	BID	UPEN		TIME	. U Seesesses	L:30PM	335 N
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	MBT!	NUMBER			UND	PRICE		AMOUNE	
	ACCEP1	TED ON	Y TF	THE C	OST OF	DOMES	TIC	PROT	UCTS	TS	FOUNT		
					UCH COS								
					N THE B								
	1		F 651		STIC AL								
					D OR PR								
	LABOR	SURPL	S ARE	Δ", Α	S DEFIN	ED BY	THE	UNI	TED	STAT	ES		
1					OREIGN								
					CTS ARE			ORE	HIGH	HER 1	N		
	PRICE	THAN	HE FO	REIGN	MADE P	RODUÇ	TŞ.						
									<b>.</b>				
					OF A C								
					NG OFFI								
					EXISTS								
	ALUMI	Num, q	HASS U	R STE	EL THAT	IS R	EASU	NABI	LE AN	AD FO	WEK		
	HAN	THE LU		10 6	R DOMES	11L P	<b>KUUU</b>	1015	, IHE	= SPE	ипти	G	
					WRITIN								
	ALL VI	ENDUDO ITAM T	MUIST	INDIC	T BID F	THE TO	D I	TE	THE,	TRUM Tabe		1	
	CHEDI V	VINC E	MDE TCA	MUTA	INUM, G	IVEC IUETL	UD C	A TERI	1 11 6	I AKE	٠		
	30,, 5	11/10		750,				,,,,,,	- •				
		Į		1									
	REV.	3/88	ill	i	1								
								ŀ					
	EXHIB	IT 9	111	Ì	]								
ľ				l .		4							
	NOTIC	E FOR	AUSSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWL	EDGEM	ENT	0F	CONS.	TRUCT	NOI		
	PROJE	CT ADD	MDA.										
			11	_	1								
	THE A	RCHITE	HT/ENG	INEE	R AND/OR	AGEN	CY S	SHAL	L BE	REQU	JIRED	•	
	TO AB	IDE BY	THE F	DLLO	ING SCH	EDULE	IN	ISS	UING			}	
	CONST	RUCTIO	H PRO	ECT A	DDENDA	FOR S	TATE	AG	ENCI	ES:			
	(3)	THE AS	11	J. , r	THEED O	11411	0000	345-	****	A 10 00 00			
	(1)	IDE AN	TE TE	I DAD	INEER S	HALL	rkt!	AKE	IHE	BUUB	NOCH		
	AND S	ひにつきにす	T T T CA	L FAK	THE PR	LI HAV	'	THE	4 DDE:	NKAM]	LNGS	1	
1					ED TO TH						AND		
	1.31	WIINEL		יאראוי	יין יין, ער	וטע בו	₩ IX .		11L 3	IAIE		1	
			812 CM	SEEA	VERSE SIDE F			ÖlTIÖNC	N <b>s</b>		ggg-skin		50 K
BIGNATURE						TELEP	HONE				DATE		
TITLE			N				ų		W.L.	OBESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
	15125	0010141		. 11:55:	T 1414 4 4 4			101					
· Wh	HEN RES	<b>LONDING</b>	HI O RFO	, INSE!	II NAME A	MD ADD	HE55	IN SF	ACE A	ABOVE	LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'	

TITLE



State of West Virginia
Department : Administration
Purchasing Unision
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

**DEP15505** 

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A MENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY INC. 1075 Old Turn; ke Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice, 304 65-5317 Voice

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS TEHUS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 07/27/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 09/08/8013 BID OPENING DATE: UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE GUANTITY PURCHASING TOUSION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO WHICH THE CHITTRACT IS ISSUED. (2) THE BUTER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED FARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATH BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE ALL ADMENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND BUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BINDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOTUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE F
ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN LD OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. CHANGING A REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO .: . DEP15505 ... ADDENDUM ADHNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MPROPOSAL, FLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOW'S: NO. 1 . SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office by 50130
Charleston WV 25305-0130

**Request for** 

DEP15505

Managara (olasas)

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRES HERE

BREAKAWA INC. 1075 Old Turns to Road Sutton, WV 25601 Voice: 304-755-5317

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED MS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR. FREIGHT TERMS 07/27/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 09/08/12011 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE YOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. 5 NO. NO. NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUSTIMCLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION USSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. Mean SIGNATURE DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BIM MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Ž.

TITLE

State of West Arginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Design Street East
Post Office Bio 50130
Charleston, VVI 25305-0130

DEP 15505

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDREMS HERE

BREAKAWAY

BREAKAWAK, INC. 1075 Old Turnt ke Road Sution, WV 26601 Voice 304 765-5317

BID OPENING MATE:

BID OPENING HIME

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

Voice. FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATEPRINTED 07/27/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE 09/08/101 AMOUNT ÇAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE UOP **OUANTITY** LINE THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: DEP15505 RFQ. NO.:

> PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT ADU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-765-5389

09/08/2011

1:30 PM

VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:

Old Turnoike.

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Vintent.

SEE AEVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE I ARELED WENDOD



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Dission
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, W 25305-0130

Request for

**DEP15505** 

1

DDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

\*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPINE ROAD

204-765-5317

2660 SUTTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F,O.6 FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE ! !! 08/17/2011 BID OPENING DATE 09/08/4011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNE : OUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE \*\* ADDENDUM NO. ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE MARMET DRAINAGE PROJECT IN KANAWHA CO., TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET #SULTING FROM THE 08/10/11 MANDATORY PRE-AND THE Q/A BID MEETING. THE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 09/08/11 BID OPENING AT 1:30 PM. NO OTHER CHANGES 962-73 \$99,590.00 0001 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATUE **ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE** 3-4279911 President WHEN RESPONDING D RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

## Marmet (Clark) Drainage DEP15505 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:_	- BRE	AKAWAY, INC.
Address:		ld Turnpike Road
		on, WV 26601
	Volce/	<del>\$04-765-5317</del>

DEP reserves the right to request additional information and porting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price pars to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	OUA	NTITY		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
7.7.7.	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		1.11			
	1	LS	1,11	pilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	8,000.00	\$ 8.000.00
1.0		LS	-	struction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	1 3 5 5 7	\$ 100.00
2.0	<u></u>	LS	- }	hity Control (Limited to 3% of the Total Bid)	100.00	\$ 100.00
3.0	1	LS	- 121	Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	8,000.00	
4.1	1 - 1			2 Driveway Stone	50.00	\$ 1,000.00
4.2	20	TN		Fence	2.00	\$ 800.00
5.1	400	LF				\$ 2,500.00 -
6.0	0.5	AC		egetation	1.000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7.1	2	EA		e "B" Drop Inlet	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7.2	1	EA		e "G" Drop Inlet	48.00	\$ 6,000.00
7.3	125	I.F_		nch CPP	72.00	\$ 3,240.00
7.4	45	LF		nch CPP		\$ 2,400.00
7.5	25	LF		nch CMP	96.00	
9.1	1	EA	74	/Modified Mine Seal		\$ 50,000,00
9.2	50	EA	34	a Ash Briquettes	25.00	\$ 1,250-00
11.1	40	LF		ch Underdrain	40.00	\$ 1,600.00
11.2	250	LF		ch Conveyance Pipc	24.00	\$ 6,000.00
	140	LF		nch Underdrain	40.00	\$ 5,600.00
11.3 ***********************************	***************************************		$\otimes$		L	\$ 99,590.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contracte and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A. General		
Business Name:	Breakoway, Inc. Tax Payer ID No	.: <u>13-42 19911</u>
A 4 4 4 4 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	5 Old Tidanila David	
City: Surton	State: <u>UV</u> Zip Code: <u>A6601</u> Ph 5-5389 E-mail address: <u>fonya 6 breas</u>	one: <u>304-765-531</u> 7
Fax No.: 304-2	5-5389 E-mail address: tonya Cobreas	rawaywu com
		•
Part B: Legal S	ucture	•
_/	·	
( Corporation	( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership	( ) LLC
( ) Other (please	pecify)	
		5 (4 * 15)
Part C: Certifyi	and updating information in the Applicant/Viola	tor System (AVS).
Select only one of	he following options, follow the instructions for that	option, and sign below.
<del></del>	have the express authority	بغير المناش المناش المناسب
I, /01//	have the express authority	to certify that:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	name)	
I. Inform	on on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tr	ree (OFT) from AVS is
accurate.	hmplete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, y	ou must attach an Entity
OFT from	AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not co	omplete Part D.
2. Part of	e information on the attached Entity OFT from AV	'S is missing or incorrect
and must	he undated. If you select this option, you must attach	n an Entity Of I from
AVS to t	form. Use Part D to provide the missing or correct	ted information. Sign
and date	low and complete Part D.	•
		and the same
3Our busi	ess currently has no information in AVS. If you sele	ect this option, you must
provide a	information required in Part D. Sign and date below	w and complete Part D.
		Deardont
9/8/11	Jones Pincent	President Title
Date	Signature	1100
	A CA A A COMPANY OF OWNER	sting information in
TANDADTANT! I	order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of exis	MI BANARO DIAMANA

IMPORTANT! If order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmrt.gov.

-07 23;04 BREAKAWAT	304-703-3309//		,10, 000 L	UL UT1U	1
Entity OFT	Applica	t VLolator	System	22-Jul-2	2005 13:51
Entity ID / Name   Related ID / Name	: 155055 (BR)	EAKAWAY INC		. n. v, e e e	
Locked:	Records	retrieved	. 7		
Rel Ent Name	I Desc	Begin date	End date	Source	Hold
155056   VINCENT, TO   155057   VINCENT, DO   155057   VINCENT, DO   155057   VINCENT, DO   155058   VINCENT, DO	YA PRS GLAS SH GLAS VP GLAS SEC EK TRS	05/10/2004  05/10/2004  05/10/2004  05/10/2004  02/08/2005  02/08/2005  05/10/2004		avsky036  avsky036  avsky036  avsky036  avsky019  avsky019  avsky019	\

ADD(F5) LCCK/LLOCK(F7) REPORTS(F11)
SEARCH(F2) FRV\_S (F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10)

4-703-3303//

Agency	Purchasing	Division
	O#DEP155	

#### BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	E PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, Breakaway, Inc.
of Sutton	WV, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Westfield Center	OH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
OH with its principal	effice in the City of Westfield Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the	enal sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we join!	and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
The Condition of the abou	obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a ce	In bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Marmet (Clark) Drainage, Ka	
Total Control of the	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be re	cled, or proposal attached pled and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached pled and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached pled and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal and the bid or proposal attached
(b) If said bid shall be a	epted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the big or proposal attached and shall in all other respects perform the and shall in all other respects perform the
hereto and shall turnish any other	ends and insurance required by the bld of proposal, and shall in all office reports before in full end of said bid, then this obligation shall remain in full erstood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
force and effect. It is expressly un	Hirstood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder strain, in the event,
exceed the penal amount of this d	·
The Surely, for the value	ceived, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any ch	Insign of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bio, and said outery does noted
waive notice of any such extension	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	rincipal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals	be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
8th day of Septembe	
Principal Corporate Seal	Breakaway, Inc. (Name of Principal)
	(Name of Finicipal)
-	By ONJA Incom  (Must be President or
-	Vice President)
	Yrasident
The same of the sa	(Tille)
Surely Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
·	(Name of Surety)
	By: What XV hils
	Kimberly L. Milas, Licensed W Resident Agent Afforney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surely executing sends must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be ached.

POWER NO. 4750172 01

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

#### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY approvations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the last of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and apport an apport of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and apport of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and apport of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and apport of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and apport of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and apport of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and apport of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and apport of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and apport of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents and the state of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents and the state of Ohio, and the s

suretyship- - - - - - - - - - -

held on February B, 2000).

COMPANY have caused these pres JANUARY

Corporate Seals Affixed

On this 12th day of JANUARY

by order of the Boards of Directors

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.

of CHARLESTON and strue of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF AT ORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITOR BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies the aby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and city attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is bade under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the Presider is any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling to terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding from the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the sunature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD SURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE DAPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 12th day of



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnalrd, Jr., Senior Executive

osides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executive said Companies; that the seals affined to a companies described in and which executive said Companies; that the seals affined to a companies described in and which executive the said companies. sworn, did depose and say, that he NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY nd OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed instrument; that he knows the seals

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.;

said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

William J. Kahalin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby territy that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are In full force and effect.

to set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 8th day of In Witness Whereof, I have her September A.D., 2011.





BPOAC2 (combined) (06-92)

Rev March 2009

2011-09-07 23:04



### State of West Virginia DRUE FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF	wv
COUNTY OF	Braxion, TO-WIT:
I long	Vincent, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follow	
1. Iamar	employee of <u>Proukaway, Inc.</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do he	eby attest that <u>Brookduky</u> Joc. (Company Name)
mainta policy i	s a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above sta	ements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	Brighanay, lac.
	By: Jonus Tinic
	Title: President
	Date: 9/6/11
Taken, subsc	ped and sworn to before me this 10 day of September 201
By Commissi	0
(Seal)	Seuto Of Word Vightle. Noticy Public Anhley N. Tellerto 402 South High Genet Settler, W2 2801  (Notary Public)
EIIIIIII	
THIS AFFID	THE TOTAL THE TOTAL THE
AFFIDAVIT	WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.	Pay March 2009

REQ No. DEP 15505

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## JRCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-104 states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any verter or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

of the total contract amount.

default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

acknowledges the information

"Debt" means any assessment premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including by interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a tebt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county business association owing a tebt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county business association owing a tebt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county or municipality; any commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one the performance of a party means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other with the vendor so that the carry will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and h this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING	SIGNATURE
WITNESS THE COLOR	
Vendor's Name:	Date: 9/6/11
Authorized Signature:	Tony orners
State ofW	
County of Braxton	, to-wit:
T transcribed and swo	to before me this lo day of
	1 2020
My Commission expires	Cabo N M
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC
=00000000000	